Example: RLH-PM-S1ST-4AC-01
RLH POTS Mux configured with Single Mode fiber, 40km distance,
ST connectors, 30 POTS lines capacity, CO side, 115VAC power.
Manufacturer
RLH PM S1 ST 01
Product Designation
Fiber Type
MM = Multimode, 2km distance
S1 = Single Mode, 40km distance
S2 = Single Mode, 80km distance
S3 = Single Mode, 120km distance
Model Designation
Fiber Connector Style
POTS Mux Part Number Matrix
ST = ST Connector
SC = SC Connector
FC = FC Connector
A C
Powering Option
A = 115VAC power supply
V = 48VDC power supply
Configuration
C = CO/FXO side unit
S = Sub/FXS side unit
4
POTS Line Capacity
1 = 4 POTS Lines
2 = 8 POTS Lines
3 = 16 POTS Lines
4 = 30 POTS Lines